CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER Page 1 of 6
Check Dates from: 7/5/2015 to: 7/19/2015

Check Date Check Vendor Name Amount
07/17/15 4205(A) ABONMARCHE CONSULTANTS, INC 32,937.70
07/17/15 4206(A) AMERICAN SAFETY & FIRST AID 292.80
07/17/15 4207(A) ARGUS-HAZCO 13,376.40
07/17/15 4208(A) BEEBE, RONALDE. 288.00
07/17/15 4209(A) BELL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 15,890.60
07/17/15 4210(A) CD W GOVERNMENT, INC. 2,517.53
07/17/15 4211(A) DATA CONSTRUCTS LLC 195.90
07/17/15 4212(A) EJUSA, INC. 1,819.76
07/17/15 4213(A) EMPLOYMENT GROUP, INC. 3,174.73
07/17/15 4214(A) ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC. 2,988.83
07/17/15 4215(A) ETNA SUPPLY, INC. 2,235.62
07/17/15 4216(A) FURRY, WILLIAM 147.00
07/17/15 4217(A) GAIL ANDRUS TRAVEL 3,864.75
07/17/15 4218(A) GLOBAL TELEMATIC SOLUTIONS LLC 800.00
07/17/15 4219(A) INDUSCO SUPPLY CO., INC. 322.27
07/17/15 4220(A) IRISH AYRES ENTERPRISES, LLC 3,889.00
07/17/15 4221(A) JAROTH, INC 303.00
07/17/15 4222(A) JONES & HENRY ENGINEERS, LTD 2,335.64
07/17/15 4223(A) KEHOE, EDWARD J 300.00
07/17/15 4224(A) KOPEC, CASEY 184.00
07/17/15 4225(A) MATERIALS RESOURCES 1,312.10
07/17/15 4226(A) MAURER'S TEXTILE RENTAL SERVICES 16.65
07/17/15 4227(A) MEDEMA, TIMOTHY 265.00
07/17/15 4228(A) ONE WAY PRODUCTS 498.06
07/17/15 4229(A) PCM SALES, INC. 40,703.43
07/17/15 4230(A) PECKELS, CHRISTINE 300.00
07/17/15 4231(A) PEOPLEFACTS, LLC 15.45
07/17/15 4232(A) RESCUE RESPONSE GEAR, INC. 965.67
07/17/15 4233(A) RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 644.84
07/17/15 4234(A) S BFENTERPRISES, INC. 5,329.77
07/17/15 4235(A) SNELL, DEBRA 288.00
07/17/15 4236(A) SOLARWINDS, INC. 1,327.00
07/17/15 4237(A) THOMPSON, HELENE 543.00
07/17/15 4238(A) VANDERBERG, WARD M 282.00
07/17/15 4239(A) W W GRAINGER INC 383.05
07/17/15 4240(A) WEST, STEVEN R 57.00
07/17/15 4241(A) WIGHTMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 20,750.00
07/17/15 4242(A) WOLVERINE POWER SYSTEMS 297.09
07/17/15 4243(A) WOOD PLUMBING LLC, D 109.00

SUBTOTAL: 39 CHECKS 161,950.64
07/06/15 294094 GREATER KALAMAZOO UNITED WAY 961.56
07/06/15 294095 INT'L ASSOC OF FIRE CHIEFS 1,285.00
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CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
Check Dates from: 7/5/2015 to: 7/19/2015

Vendor Name
JOHN PODGORSKI
POLICE TECHNICAL
U S POSTMASTER
WESTIN PEACHTREE PLAZA
10TH DISTRICT COURT
57TH DISTRICT COURT
57TH DISTRICT COURT
A NEW LEAF
A PIZZA YEN
AT&T
A-1 SIGNS
ADP, INC.
AICPA
ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAGING
AMANDA BECKER
ANDY BUTLER
ANY CUTTING & WELDING
AT&T YELLOW PAGES
ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.
ATTORNEYS TITLE AGENCY LLC
AUTOMATIC MICROFILM CO.
AWAY WITH GEESE.COM
B L HARROUN & SON INC.
BS & ASOFTWARE
BEATTIE, JOHN & GLORIA
BERNINA SEWING CENTER
BERRIEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BESCO WATER TREATMENT, INC.
BLANKS, CHARLENE
BRINK'S, INC
BYHOLT INC.
CTSTELECOM, INC.
CAMPBELL AUTO SUPPLY
CARLETON EQUIPMENT CO.
CESO, INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHICAGO TITLE OF MICHGAN
CHICAGO TITLE OF MICHGAN

CITY OF KALAMAZOO (TRANS MILLAGE)

CITY OF KALAMAZOO TREASURER
CITY OF PORTAGE

CLASSIC GLASS, INC.

CLEAR CHANNEL AIRPORTS

Page 2 of 6

Amount
878.18
375.00

3,500.00
1,624.00
195.00
300.00
279.00
85.00
250.00
4,295.35
48.30
828.15
245.00
1,832.42
150.00
10.60
300.00
105.82
1,512.00
100.00
6,407.67
1,396.00
603.40
1,100.00
137.00
227.52
200.00
10.00
55.00
285.40
1,184.27
678.95
91.32
1,000.00
5,880.00
612.67
14.05
46.40
929.27
277,191.51
8,082.00
219.37
2,310.00
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Check Dates from: 7/5/2015 to: 7/19/2015

Vendor Name
CLINGENPEEL, DAVID
COMFORT INN & SUITES
CONSUMERS CONCRETE CORP.
CONSUMERS ENERGY
CONSUMERS ENERGY-BILL PMT CNT
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION, INC.
CROSSROADS CAR WASH
DAVE'S CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.
DAVID HOJNACHI J
DEVON TITLE AGENCY
DIA PANZER
DIA PANZER
DICK FINK
DIXON LAWN CARE
DOUBLE TREE BY HILTON
DOUGLASS SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC
DRIESENGA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ED & TED'S EXCELLENT ADVENTURES
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS
ERIN WALBERG
FAWLEY OVERHEAD DOOR, INC.
FLETCHER ENTERPRISES
FORBES
FORSHEE, MARK
FREIGHTLINER OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.
GONZALEZ, SANDRA
GORDON WATER SYSTEMS
GRIFFIN PEST SOLUTIONS, INC.
HANNAH WATKINS
HARTMAN, CHARLES
HOME DEPOT
HUMPHREYS CAMPBELL DUST & HUMPHREYS
INTERSTATE OFFICE INTERIORS
IP CONSULTING, INC.
J & J LAWN SERVICE, INC.
J & J LOCKSMITHS
JACK DOHENY SUPPLIES INC.
JAKE ZOUTENDYK
JAMES R. SNOWDEN
KALAMAZOO COUNTY HEALTH & COMMUNITY
KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER
KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES
KALAMAZOO OIL COMPANY
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Amount
138.00
185.92
280.00

37,945.70
287.98
294.68
120.75

2,530.19
368.00
238.66
150.00
150.00
100.00
285.00
460.65
3,598.89
2,400.00
5,374.00
29.00
100.00
1,032.00
1,620.00
21.99
276.00
366.38
50.00
82.50
220.00
100.00
47.00
3,309.15
227.50
275.00
4,341.32
4,690.00
70.25
1,198.32
100.00
48.80
125.00
16,406.69
59.40
149.81
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CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
Check Dates from: 7/5/2015 to: 7/19/2015

Vendor Name
KALAMAZOO REG'L EDUC SVS AGENG
KALAMAZOO SPORTSWEAR
KALAMAZOQO VALLEY COMMUNITY COL
KANTOLA PRODUCTIONS
KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC.
KZOO TIRE COMPANY
LACOSTA FACILITY SUPPORT SERVICES
LEXISNEXIS/MATTHEW BENDER
LIFETIME PRODUCTS INC.
LOUTHAN, WILLIAM F
MAIN STREET PORTRAITS INC
MARTIN SPRING & DRIVE, INC.
MCNALLY ELEVATOR CO.
MEEKHOF TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC.
MEIER, MICHAEL
MENARD'S (WEST MAIN)
MENARDS, INC
MICH MUNICIPAL POLICE & FIRE REPAIR
MICHELLE WARD
MICHIGAN ASSOC. OF SENIOR CENTERS
MICHIGAN KAL ELECTRONICS, INC.
MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO.
MICHIGAN POLICE EQUIPMENT CO.
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
MIDWEST SPORTS SUPPLY
MIKE MCGREAL
MIKE SCOTT
MILL RACE CENTER
MLIVE MEDIA GROUP
MML UNEMPLOYMENT FUND
MORBARK PARTS & SERVICE CORP.
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC
NATIONAL TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERV
NEW FRESH CLEANING SERVICE
NORMAN CAMERA CO.
NORTHERN AUTO BODY
NYE UNIFORMS
OFFICE DEPOT, INC.
ONDER CONSTRUCTION INC
ONSTAFF USA INC
PAM SCHOENWETHER
PATESEL, TERRY
PAUL GUNNELS
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10,811.03
137.50
6,216.10
168.00
191.81
372.00
3,360.79
195.00
1,969.98
96.00
120.00
1,608.12
117.75
1,276.60
144.00
297.30
11.34
546.94
100.00
75.00
460.63
210,171.98
3,524.00
2,600.00
1,669.95
198.68
302.81
295.00
142.63
234.39
30.04
1,255.50
125.00
1,495.00
2,693.80
1,143.00
1,667.38
1,485.47
3,300.00
11,489.80
100.00
396.00
41.38
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CITY OF PORTAGE CHECK REGISTER
Check Dates from: 7/5/2015 to: 7/19/2015

Vendor Name
PAUL KRICK
PERCEPTIVE CONTROLS, INC.
PETERMAN CONCRETE CO.
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL
PETTY CASH-DPS
PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.
PORTAGE DISTRICT LIBRARY
PORTAGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PROFESSIONAL LAKE MANAGEMENT
RATHCO SAFETY SUPPLY, INC.
REECE, DIANE
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF WEST MICHIGAN
RITCHIE, WILMA
SCHAEFFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY
SEVERANCE ELECTRIC COMPANY,INC
SIMPLIFILE LC
SINOTTE, SANDY
SNIPERCRAFT, IINC
SOIL & MATERIALS ENGINEERS,INC
SPYGLASS GROUP LLC
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN (TREASURY)
STATE SYSTEMS RADIO, INC
STEVE TANNER
SUITS U TAILOR SHOP INC
SWT EXCAVATING, INC
T DS METROCOM, LLC
T-MOBILE USA INC
TASER INTERNATIONAL, INC
TECHSMITH CORPORATION
TIGER DIRECT, INC.
TODD ARBANAS ENTERPRISES INC.
TRACY TIME SYSTEMS
TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES
US LAWNS- KALAMAZOO
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
VANDERBILT, JOHN
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC
VOLOGY DATA SYSTEMS
W. MICHIGAN REALTORS TITLE AGENCY
WASTE MANAGEMENT
WATKINS, GREG
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Amount
230.00
6,675.00
1,049.23
763.96
375.16
320.78
3,342.53
14,278.43
659.08
250.00
60.00
45,286.93
65.00
7,213.71
290.00
128.00
142.72
625.00
3,856.06
3,531.48
840.00
50.00
66,541.95
1,117.50
225.00
412.00
5,700.00
3,681.72
29.99
6,979.70
311.25
6,033.47
4,700.00
105.00
94,836.00
622.77
47.30
192.00
2,141.99
212.00
29.36
142,000.00
276.00
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Check Dates from: 7/5/2015 to: 7/19/2015

Vendor Name
WEDEL'S INC.
WENTHRUP, CATHY
XEROX CORPORATION
SUBTOTAL:

Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
Consumers Auto-Pay
SUBTOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

** (A) DENOTES ACH PAYMENTS

177 CHECKS

7 CHECKS

223 CHECKS

Page 6 of 6

Amount
47.96
60.00
1,104.62
1,117,755.06

4,450.75
8,120.84
4,818.03
24,222.24
3,533.88
4,086.04
12,042.85
61,274.63

1,340,980.33



